11. Contract claims unpaid 1,751 2,027 2,150 2,995 3,665

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid

14. Policyholders' dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS BY
AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 7,900,051 6,055,252 5,342,709 35,832 15,750

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T) 63,923 62,234 65,524 62,843 90,520

21. Other (O) 585,510 613,013 584,607 615,085 467,571

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED REINSURERS
(DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 OF THE Security Benefit Life Insurance Company

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 46,186,265,800 46,186,265,800

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 283,558,066 (283,558,066)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 1,947,141 1,947,141

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 1,774,117,394 1,774,117,394

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 1,130,444,775 1,130,444,775

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 47,602,215,782 1,490,559,328 49,092,775,110

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 5,988,725,615 5,988,725,615

8. Total assets (Line 28) 53,590,941,397 1,490,559,328 55,081,500,725

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 29,408,804,482 9,388,989,165 38,797,793,647

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 1,062,897,158 1,062,897,158

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 2,618,322 1,750,968 4,369,290

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 76,000 76,000

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 92,741 92,741

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 148,169,061 148,169,061

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 7,900,180,805 (7,900,180,805)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)